Form 3160-5 (June 2015)	UNITED STATES				1	FORM APPR OMB NO. 100		
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter and					Expires: January 31, 2018 5. Lease Serial No.			
					NMNM			
abandoned we	II. Use form 3160-3 (API	D) for such p	proposa	ls.	6. If Indian,	, Allottee or Trib	be Name	
SUBMIT IN	TRIPLICATE - Other inst	ructions on	page 2		7. If Unit or	r CA/Agreement	, Name and/or No.	
Type of Well     Gas Well     Other					8. Wcll Nan Multiple-	ne and No. See Attached		
2. Name of Operator COG OPERATING LLC Contact: SARAH E CHAPMAN E-Mail: SCHAPMAN@SPUREPLLC.COM					9. API Well Multiple	l No. eSee Attach	ed	
3a. Address 600 W ILLINOIS AVENUE MIDLAND, TX 79701		3b. Phone No Ph: 832-93	. (include 0-8613	arca code)	10. Field an RED LA	nd Pool or Explo AKE	ratory Area	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7	., R., M., or Survey Description,	)			11. County	or Parish, State	<u> </u>	
MultipleSee Attached					EDDY COUNTY, NM			
							×	
12. CHECK THE A	PROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA	TE NA	URE OF	NOTICE, REPORT,	OR OTHER	DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		•		TYPE OF	ACTION			
Notice of Intent	🗖 Acidize	🗖 Dee	pen		□ Production (Start/Re	:sume) 🗖	Water Shut-Off	
Subsequent Report	□ Alter Casing	Alter Casing Hydrau			Reclamation		U Well Integrity	
	Casing Repair	—	/ Constru		Van		Other enting and/or Flari	
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans Convert to Injection	🗖 Plug	g and Ab 7 Back	indon	<ul> <li>Temporarily Abando</li> <li>Water Disposal</li> </ul>	on ng		
If the proposal is to deepen direction Attach the Bond under which the wo following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Al determined that the site is ready for f Spur Energy Partners, LLC re curtailment due to DCP plant	rk will be performed or provide loperations. If the operation re- bandonment Notices must be fil- inal inspection. spectfully requests an exc	the Bond No. or sults in a multipl ed only after all ception to flar	n file with e complet requireme e due to	BLM/BIA. ion or recounts, includi	Required subsequent repor npletion in a new interval, a ng reclamation, have been c	rts must be filed Form 3160-4 m	within 30 days just be filed once	
· · ·		20-3/11/2020.				4		
The following wells will be effected: Fir Federal #1 (30-015-32069) Fir Federal #2 (30-015-39465) Fir Federal #3 (30-015-39466) Fir Federal #4 (30-015-39462) Average flared volume at this battery for the last 6 months is ~420.					DURDI	ECEIVE MAR 0 2 21 D-OCD/	D 020 ARTESIA	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	Electronic Submission #	PERATING L	.C. sent	to the Ca	rlsbad	iE)		
Namc (Printed/Typed) SARAH	CHAPMAN		Title	REGUL	TORY DIRECTOR	·		
Signature (Electronic	Submission)		Date	02/24/20	20			
	THIS SPACE FO	DR FEDERA						
	;				<u></u>		T	
_Approved By_JONATHON SHEPARD				ETROLE	JM ENGINEER		Date 02/26/2020	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or eq which would entitle the applicant to cond	uitable title to those rights in the	not warrant or subject lease	Office	Carlsbad				
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent					willfully to make to any dep	artment or agend	cy of the United	
(Instructions on page 2) <b>** BLM REV</b>	ISED ** BLM REVISED	D ** BLM RI	EVISE	) ** BLM	REVISED ** BLM R	REVISED **		

.

## Additional data for EC transaction #504281 that would not fit on the form

## Wells/Facilities, continued

Agreement NMNM94593 NMNM94593 NMNM94593 NMNM94593 NMNM94593	Lease NMNM94593 NMNM94593 NMNM94593 NMNM94593 NMNM94593	Well/Fac Name, Number FIR FEDERAL 1 FIR FEDERAL 1 FIR FEDERAL 2 FIR FEDERAL 3 FIR FEDERAL 4	30-015-39466-00-S1	Location Sec 25 T17S R27E NWSW 1770FSL 990FWL Sec 25 T17S R27E NWSW 1770FSL 990FWL Sec 25 T17S R27E NWSW 2430FSL 900FWL 32 804446 N Lat, 104.237387 W Lon Sec 25 T17S R27E NWSW 1710FSL 330FWL Sec 25 T17S R27E NWSW 2235FSL 330FWL
		· .		
			• •	
				,
·				
		· · · · ·		

## Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #504281

	Operator Submitted
Sundry Type:	FLARE NOI
Lease:	NMNM94593
Agreement:	
Operator:	SPUR ENERGY PARTNERS LLC 920 MEMORIAL CITY WAY SUITE 1000 HOUSTON, TX 77024 Ph: 832-930-8502
Admin Contact:	SARAH E CHAPMAN REGULATORY DIRECTOR E-Mail: SCHAPMAN@SPUREPLLC.COM Cell: 281-642-5503 Ph: 832-930-8613
Tech Contact:	SARAH E CHAPMAN REGULATORY DIRECTOR E-Mail: SCHAPMAN@SPUREPLLC.COM Cell: 281-642-5503 Ph: 832-930-8613
Location: State: County:	NM EDDY
Field/Pool:	RED LAKE
Well/Facility:	FIR FEDERAL 1 Sec 25 T17S R27E Mer NMP NWSW 1770FSL 990FWL 32.802703 N Lat, 104.237609 W Lon

## **BLM Revised (AFMSS)** FLARE

NOI NMNM94593

COG OPERATING LLC 600 W ILLINOIS AVENUE MIDLAND, TX 79701 Ph: 432.685.4385

SARAH E CHAPMAN REGULATORY DIRECTOR E-Mail: SCHAPMAN@SPUREPLLC.COM Cell: 281-642-5503 Ph: 832-930-8613

SARAH E CHAPMAN REGULATORY DIRECTOR E-Mail: SCHAPMAN@SPUREPLLC.COM Cell: 281-642-5503 Ph: 832-930-8613

NM EDDY

RED LAKE

FIR FEDERAL 1 Sec 25 T17S R27E NWSW 1770FSL 990FWL

FIR FEDERAL 1 Sec 25 T17S R27E NWSW 1770FSL 990FWL FIR FEDERAL 2 Sec 25 T17S R27E NWSW 2430FSL 900FWL 32.804446 N Lat, 104.237387 W Lon FIDEEDERAL 3 52:004440 N Cal, 104:257367 W L011 FIR|FEDERAL 3 Sec 25 T17S R27E NWSW 1710FSL 330FWL FIR|FEDERAL 4 Sec 25 T17S R27E NWSW 2235FSL 330FWL